
 
 NW Volleyball Individual School Records 
 
 Highest Serving % In One Season Record Holders Kelli Raile  99% 2007 
 Honor Roll for Servers:      Lyndi Rouzee  99% 2004 

Kelli Raile  99%  2007    Amy Gordon  99% 1990 
Lyndi Rouzee  99%  2004   Tammy Sonnenfeld 99% 1988 

 Amy Gordon  99%  1990   minimum 75 serves  
 Tammy Sonnenfeld 99%  1988 
 Kylie Broich  98%  2014  
 Kalee Bockmann  98%  2010 
 Kalee Bockmann  98%  2009 
 Andrea May  98%  2006 
 Lyndi Rouzee  98%  2005 
 Bailey Parr  97%  2014 
 Audra Cooksley  97%  2014  
 Abby Schrier  97%  2005 
 Jenna Tophoj  97%  2004 
 Melinda Soderman 97%  1993 
 Melissa Rauert  97%  1985 
 Haley McMahon  97%  1999 
  Leaders this year for 2015.......Kelsey Placke—96%, Taylor Hageman—96%, Kylie Broich—95%, 
      Bailey Parr—94%, Allie Carlini—93%  
 
Highest Serving % For Career Record Holder  Lyndi Rouzee  98.5% 2004-05 
Honor Roll for Servers: 
 Lyndi Rouzee  98.5%  2004-2005 
 Kalee Bockmann  98%  2009-2010 
 Kelli Raile  98%  2006-2007 
 Amy Gordon  98%  1989-1990 
 Courtney Kieselhorst 96.5%  2003-2004 
 Danielle Neville  96.25%  2004-2005-2006 
 Julia Rhodes  96%  2002-2003 
 Melissa Rauert  95.7%  1984-1985-1986 
 Angelica Carlini  95.5%  2011-2012 
 Jenna Rouzee  95.5%  2006-2007-2008 
 Haley McMahon  95.5%  1998-1999 

Melanie Kershaw  95.5%  1996-1997 
 Andrea May  95.25%  2004-2005-2006 
 Toree Wieland  95%  2009-2010 
 Ashley McMahon 95%  2002-2003  
  Leaders this year for 2015..... Carlini—95 + 90 + 94/3=93% , Placke, Broich 
              
Most Ace Serves In One Season Record Holder  Jenna Rouzee  74 2008 
Honor Roll for Servers:      
 Jenna Rouzee  74  2008 
 Jenna Rouzee  66  2007 
 Lyndi Rouzee  61  2005   
 Katie Placke  60  2012 
 Erin Sorahan  56  2013 
 Lyndi Rouzee  56  2004 
 Melissa Rauert  53  1985 
 Lisa Enevoldsen  46  1985 
 Casey Mader  45  1998 

*Allie Carlini  44  2015 
Michaela Schimmer 44  2011 
Melissa Rauert  44  1986 

 Katie Rauert  43  2007 
 Andrea May  43  2006 
 Tiffany Campbell  43  2005 

 Leaders this year for 2015.....Allie Carlini—44, Kayla Bachle—38, Kelsey Placke—38 



Most Ace Serves In Career  Record Holder  Jenna Rouzee    157     2006-2008 
 Honor Roll for Servers: 
 Jenna Rouzee  157  2006-2007-2008 
 Melissa Rauert  123  1984-1985-1986 
 Lyndi Rouzee  117  2004-2005 
 Katie Placke  94  2011-2012-2013 

Angelica Carlini  86  2011-2012-2013 
 Emily Jones  83  2010-2011 

Lisa Enevoldsen  83  1985-1986 
*Allie Carlini  81  2013-2014-2015 
Michaela Schimmer 78  2009-2010-2011 
Erin Sorahan  76  2012-2013 
*Kelsey Placke  72  2014-2015 (*plus senior year) 
Andrea May  72  2004-2005-2006 

 Brittany Asche  70  2005-2006-2007 
 Kyla Havranek  66  2008-2009 
 Steph Gappa  65  1991-1992 
 Amber Riedy  64  2007-2008-2009 
 *Kayla Bachle  61  2014-2015 
  Leaders this year for 2015.....Allie Carlini (7+30+44 =81) Kelsey Placke (34+38=72),  

Kayla Bachle (23+38=61), Kylie Broich (27+30=57) 
  
Highest % Serve Receive In One Season       Record Holder Ashley McMahon 97%     2003 
Honor Roll for Passers:      minimum 125 attempts 
 Ashley McMahon 97%  2003 
 Abby Schrier  96%  2006 
 *Kayla Bachle  95%  2015 
 Angelica Carlini  95%  2013 
 Kalee Bockmann  95%  2010  
 Amber Riedy  95%  2009  
 Kyla Havranek  95%  2008  
 Kelli Raile  95%  2007  
 Brittany Asche  95%  2006  
 Abby Schrier  95%  2005  
 Chelsie Englund  95%  2004 
 Lindie Schreiner  95%  2003 
 *Taylor Hageman 94%  2015 
 Erin Sorahan  94%  2012 
 Halie McNelis  94%  2010  
 Toree Wieland  94%  2010  

Kyla Havranek  94%  2009   
Leaders this year for 2015....Bachle—95%, Hagemen—94%, Carlini—93%    
             

Highest % Serve Receive For Career    Record Holder Kourtney Lewis  96% 2003-04 
Honor Roll for Passers:  
 Courtney Lewis 96%  2003-2004 
 Ashley Eynetich  95%  2005-2006 
 Kyla Havranek  94.5%  2008-2009   
 Chelsie Englund  94.5%  2004-2005 
 Lindie Schreiner  94.5%  2002-2003 
 *Kayla Bachle  94%  2014-2015 

Kalee Bockmann  94%  2009-2010 
Brittany Asche  94%  2005-2006-2007 

 Ashley McMahon 94%  2002-2003 
 *Allie Carlini  93%  2013-2014-2015 
 Katie Rauert  92.5%  2007-2008 
 McKenzie Brown  92%  2010-2011-2012-2013 

Kelli Raile  92%  2006-2007 
McKenzie Brown  92%  2010-2011 

 Tanya Mulder  91%  1996-1997 
 Laura Glaser  91%  1992-1993-1994 
  Leaders this year for 2015…… Kayla Bachle –(95 + 93 = 94% ), Allie Carlini-(93 + 93% = 93%) 



 
Most Set Assists In One Season Record Holder  Lyndi Rouzee  974       2004 
Honor Roll for Setters: 
 Lyndi Rouzee  974  2004 
 Julia Rhodes  805  2003 
 Lyndi Rouzee  686  2005 
 Julia Rhodes  669  2002 
 Jenna Rouzee  617  2008 
 Michaela Schimmer 613  2010 
 Jenna Rouzee  595  2007 
 Haley McMahon  541  1999 
 Michaela Schimmer 537  2011 

Chelsea Huls  520  2001 
Katie Placke  510  2013 

 Chelsea Huls  490  2000 
 Neleigh Hall  484  2012 
 Kylie Broich  475  2014 
 Kenzie Burnham  475  2013 
 Melanie Kershaw  473  1997 

             Leaders this year for 2015..…Bailey Parr—405, Kylie Broich—399, Taylor Hovie—55, Sydney Simmons--21 
 

Most Set Assists in Career  Record Holder  Lyndi Rouzee  1660   2004-05 
Honor Roll for Setters: 
 Lyndi Rouzee  1660  2004-2005  
 Julia Rhodes  1474  2002-2003 
 Jenna Rouzee  1299  2006-2007-2008  
 Michaela Schimmer 1297  2009-2010-2011 

Chelsea Huls  1010  2000-2001 
 Melanie Kershaw  998  1996-1997 
 Haley McMahon  960  1998-1999 
 Katie Placke  903  2011-2012-2013 
 *Kylie Broich  874  2014-2015  *(plus senior year) 
 Emily Jones  813  2009-2010-2011 
 *Bailey Parr  786  2013-2014-2015  

Andrea May  707  2004-2005-2006 
 Kayla Faaborg  654  2007-2008-2009 
 Neleigh Hall  494  2011-2012 
 Kenzie Burnham  484  2012-2013 
  Leaders for this year for 2015.....Kylie Broich—475+ 399=874, Parr—373+405 +4= 786, Hovie--55 
  
 
 
Most Kills In One Season  Record Holder  Erin Sorahan  376    2013 
Honor Roll for Hitters:          

Erin Sorahan  376  2013 
McKenzie Brown  339  2013 
Shayna Schacher  335  2007  
Taylor Johnson  334  2009 

 Courtney Kieselhorst 325  2004 
 Lacey Gee  294  2004 
 Katie Placke  291  2013  
 Lindie Schreiner  282  2003 
 Tanya Mulder  280  1997 
 Karny Kuehl  277  2010 
 Emily Jones  268  2010 
 Emily Jones  261  2011 
 Alicia Mueller  260  2002 
 McKenzie Brown  259  2012 

Michaela Schimmer 247  2010 
         Leaders this year for 2015.....Kylie Broich—230, Kelsey Placke—208, Carlini—154, Taylor Hageman-145 
 
 



Most Kills in Career                Record Holder McKenzie Brown 767 2010-2011-2012-2013 
Honor Roll for Hitters:         
 McKenzie Brown 767  2010-2011-2012-2013 
 Shayna Schacher  738  2005-2006-2007-2008 
 Michaela Schimmer 714  2009-2010-2011 

Emily Jones  656  2010-2011 
Dani Neville  606  2004-2005-2006 

 Taylor Johnson  584  2007-2008-2009 
 Courtney Kieselhorst 554  2003-2004 
 Erin Sorahan  517  2012-2013 
 Jodi Spale  495  2000-2001-2002  
 Laura Glaser  491  1992-1993-1994 
 Tanya Mulder  488  1996-1997 
 Katie Placke  483  2011-2012-2013 
 Jenna Rouzee  476  2006-2007-2008 
 Karny Kuehl  461  2008-2009-2010 
  Leaders this year for 2015.....Broich=230 +159=389 (plus sr year), Placke=208 +159=367 (plus sr year),  

Carlini 154+145+4=303 
 
Highest Attacking Efficiency       Record Holder  Shayna Schacher     .478 
Honor Roll for Hitters:                            *Kills – Errors/Attempts (minimum 100 attempts) 
 Shayna Schacher .478  2007    
 Shayna Schacher  .453  2008 

Taylor Johnson  .426  2009 
Jenna Rouzee  .425  2008 
Courtney Kieselhorst .408  2004 

 Alicia Mueller  .388  2003 
 Katie Placke  .386  2013 
 Taylor Johnson  .382  2008 
 Karny Kuehl  .372  2010 

Courtney Kieselhorst .372  2003 
*Taryn Mayfield  .371  2015 
Katie Placke  .370  2012 

 Jenna Rouzee  .365  2007 
 Emily Jones  .349  2010 
 Trish Stoltenberg  .348  2002 
        Leaders this year for 2015…….Taryn Mayfield-.371, Kelsey Placke--.307, Kylie Broich-.221, Sierra Holliday-.212 
     
Most Down Blocks in One Season Record Holder  Taylor Johnson 102     2009 
Honor Roll for Blockers:         
 Taylor Johnson 102  2009 
 Shayna Schacher  101  2007 
 Courtney Kieselhorst 92  2004 
 Lisa McConnaha  83  1990 
 Kaley Werner  82  2012 
 Karny Kuehl  78  2010 
 Shayna Schacher  78  2006 
 Courtney Pattison  77  2011 

Shani Bates  77  1998 
*Kelsey Placke  76  2015 
Michaela Schimmer 72  2011 

 Katie Moeller  72  2006 
 Michelle Traudt  72  1997 
 Taylor Johnson  70  2008 

Jenna Rouzee  69  2008 
  Leaders this year for 2015…..Kelsey Placke—76, Sierra Holliday—63, Taylor Hageman--44,  

Kylie Broich--44 
 
 
 
 
    



Most Down Blocks in Career         Record Holder    Shayna Schacher    248 (2005-2006-2007-2008) 
Honor Roll for Blockers:                        
 Shayna Schacher 248  2005-2006-2007-2008  
 Taylor Johnson  233  2007-2008-2009  
 Michaela Schimmer 198  2009-2010-2011 
 Lisa McConnaha  168  1988-1989-1990     
 Courtney Kieselhorst 159  2003-2004 
 Emily Jones  147  2009-2010-2011 

Jenna Rouzee  146  2006-2007-2008 
 Shani Bates  144  1998-1999 
 Karny Kuehl  135  2008-2009-2010 
 *Kelsey Placke  129  2014-2015 (*plus senior year) 

Courtney Pattison  121  2010-2011 
Alicia Mueller  109  2001-2002 

 Kennadi Keezer  104  2012-2013 
 Erin Schleicher  103  2013-2014 

Kaley Werner  99  2011-2012    
  Leaders this year for 2015......Kelsey Placke  76 + 53 =129    Sierra Holliday  63  + (*plus senior year)  
     
Most Digs in One Season  Record Holder  Kyla Havranek         630 2009 
Honor Roll for Diggers:           

Kyla Havranek 630  2009 
Kyla Havranek  579  2008 
*Kayla Bachle  513  2015 
Kelli Raile  493  2007 
Angelica Carlini  481  2013 
Brittany Asche  464  2007 
McKenzie Brown  456  2013 
Ashton Watson  435  2011 
Halie McNelis  432  2010 
Lacey Gee  428  2004 
Erin Sorahan  406  2013 
Chelsie Englund  403  2005 
*Allie Carlini  399  2015  
Lindie Schreiner  397  2003 
Kayla Bachle  386  2014 
*Kylie Broich  382  2015 

 Lyndi Rouzee  374  2004 
 *Bailey Parr  372  2015 
           Leaders this year for 2015....Kayla Bachle—513, Allie Carlini—399, Kylie Broich—382, Bailey Parr--372 
 
Most Digs in Career  Record Holder  Kyla Havranek       1,210         2007-2008-2009 
Honor Roll for Diggers:                 
 Kyla Havranek 1,210  2007-2008-2009 
 McKenzie Brown  1,081  2010-2011-2012-2013 
 *Kayla Bachle  917  2013-2014-2015 
 Brittany Asche  916  2005-2006-2007 
 Angelica Carlini  862  2011-2012-2013 
 Abby Schrier  832  2004-2005-2006 
 *Allie Carlini  786  2013-2014-2015 
 Michaela Schimmer 746  2009-2010-2011 
 Laura Glaser  741  1992-1993-1994 
 Lyndi Rouzee  730  2004-2005 
 Lindie Schreiner  729  2002-2003 
 Jodi Spale  701  2000-2001-2002 
 Amber Riedy  699  2007-2008-2009 
 Lisa Dvorak  663  1998-1999-2000 
 *Kylie Broich  657  2014-2015          (plus senior year) 
 Andrea May  642  2004-2005-2006 
 *Bailey Parr  641  2014-2015 
  Leaders this year for 2015....Kayla Bachle—404+ 513= 917, Allie Carlini—399+361+26=786 
      Kylie Broich—382 + 275= 657   and Bailey Parr  372 + 269=641  



 
**NEBRASKA STATE VOLLEYBALL RECORDS** 
 “Most Kills In One Match”   78  Team 2004 
  Record set in the GINW vs. Ralston Match October, 2004 
  Scores were 25-21, 21-25, 28-26, 19-25, 23-25 
  *This record leads Class B as of November, 2008 
 

“Most Digs In One Match”   51  Kyla Havranek 
  Record set in the GINW vs. Seward Match November, 2009 
  *This record leads Class B  
       

**Last Recorded Sideout in Nebraska State High School Volleyball History**    
 Class B State Championship Final—GINW vs. Beatrice November, 2003 
 Adopted rally scoring, Fall Season 2004  (Lacey Gee served the point) 
 

 
 


